FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

V200-0440

12-19-2000



101556249

al silas

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
('		PATENTS ON	ILY		2 <u>7</u>
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the	attached origina	I document(s)	or com
Submission 1		Conveyance Ty	/pe	80. 35	200
X New	Jr -	X Assignment	· — ('	y Agreement	<u>r</u>
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change	of Name	
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective		(For	Use ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies	
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secr	et File
Conveying Pa		<u> </u>	nal names of convey		
Name (line 1)	Widiger, Alex W.				11/13/00
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Stine, David C.				11/15/00
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	artv		Mark if additional r	names of receiving	g parties attached
		1			If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Visteon Global Tec	nnologies, I	nc.		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	One Parklane Boulevard receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	728 Parklane Towers East of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Dearborn Civ	MI State/Coun	lry .	48126 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	Address Er	ter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
ALL CONTRACTOR	William house do the	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY		
ter success	S. D. C.				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington

REEL: 011337 FRAME: 0508

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS ONLY	TAILM
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	iched
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	man a same of some of the parties are	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Sexton, Todd C.		11/14/00
Name (line 2)			
<u> </u>			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Walker, William	n D.	11/13/00
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)	W-1-1-1		
Receiving Par	-	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
			must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address v			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at	Zip Code
	· •	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Pa	tent Application Number	er(s) Patent	Number(s)
	<u> </u>		

PATENT

REEL: 011337 FRAME: 0509

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 313	-755-9112
Name (Rhonda L. McCoy-Pfau		
Address (line 1)	Visteon Global Technol	ogies, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	One Parklane Boulevard	1	
Address (line 3)	728 Parklane Towers Ea	ıst	
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, Michigan 48	3126	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 1
If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop	ent Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Patent Applied to a named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	Patent Nui Cation, enter the date the patent application wa	mber(s)
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Account payment by deposit account or if additional f Deposit	Deposit Account X	06-1500
Statement a	nd Signature		and the state of t
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing information is true and o	correct and any

<u>Ynerda Larrett</u> Signature Name of Person Signing Date

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Brenda Garrett

11/21/00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. V200-0440 entitled: IGNITION COIL CORE ISOLATION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Alex W. Widiger
David C. Stine
Todd C. Sexton
William D. Walker; and

	assign and transfer unto VISTE		
right for the United	States of America and for all for	oreign countries to the said	d invention, as described in the
	ed by me on the date listed below		
	y authorize my attorneys to insert		
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and I her	eby request the Commissioner o
Patents and Trader	narks to issue said Letters Pate	ent to VISTEON GLOBAL	TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the
assignee. Executed	by:		

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex W. Widiger 6723 Norwood Canton, Michigan 48187 US	Olee W. Wood	11/13/00
David C. Stine 45172 Seabrook Drive Canton, Michigan 48188 US	Didde	11/15/0 c
Todd C. Sexton 4793 Sandstone Pass #1B Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197 US	Jodd C. Sel	11/14/00
William D. Walker 415 Glenbrook Court Saline, Michigan 48176 US	William D. Walker	11/13/00

McCoy-Pfau

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

Attorney Docket No: V200-0440 Please call 313-755-9098 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011337 FRAME: 0511